
NATIONAL ASSEMDBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER 521

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 10 JULY 2009


Mr P van Dalen (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:

Whether any function was organised to mark the occasion of the delivery of his budget vote in 2009; if so, (a) what total amount was spent on this function, (b) from which budget was the money allocated, (c) what amount was spent on (i) food and refreshments, (ii) venue, (iii) entertainment, (iv) staff and (v) transport and (d) how many persons were invited to attend this function?          NW585E

Reply:

No official function was organised to mark the occasion of the delivery of the budget vote.

